MediaClock™
DTV, STB Clock Generator
CY24204
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07450 Rev. *C  Revised January 19, 2005
Features
• Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL)
• Low jitter, high-accuracy outputs

MediaClock is a trademark of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All product and company names mentioned in this document
may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
Standard
CY24204ZC-3 Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24204ZC-3T Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24204ZC-4 Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24204ZC-4T Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24204ZC-5 Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24204ZC-5T Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
Lead-free
CY24204ZXC-3 Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24204ZXC-3T Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24204ZXC-4 Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24204ZXC-4T Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24204ZXC-5 Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24204ZXC-5T Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
4.90[0.193]
1.10[0.043] MAX.
0.65[0.025]
0.20[0.008]
0.05[0.002]
16
PIN 1 ID
6.50[0.256]
SEATING
PLANE
1
0.076[0.003]
6.25[0.246]
4.50[0.177]
4.30[0.169]
BSC.
5.10[0.200]
0.15[0.006]
0.19[0.007]
0.30[0.012]
0.09[[0.003]
BSC
0.25[0.010]
0°-8°
0.70[0.027]
0.50[0.020]
0.95[0.037]
0.85[0.033]
PLANE
GAUGE
DIMENSIONS IN MM[INCHES] MIN.
MAX.
REFERENCE JEDEC MO-153
PACKAGE WEIGHT 0.05gms
16-lead TSSOP 4.40 MM Body Z16.173
51-85091-*A
CY24204
Document #: 38-07450 Rev. *C Page 6 of 6
Document History Page
Document Title: CY24204 MediaClock™ DTV, STB Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07450
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change